Contact: Eric T. MacGregor
INDUS Technology, Inc
Phone 619.299.2555
emacgregor@industechnology.com

2243 San Diego Ave, Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92110



## **Press Release**

## **INDUS Announces Award**

**San Diego, CA, April 30, 2018:** INDUS Technology, Inc. (INDUS) a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), Government Support Services provider, received announcement of award today from the Naval Undersea Warfare Center (NUWC) Keyport that the INDUS Team was successful in their bid to support the San Diego Detachments, Southern California (SOCAL) Fleet Operational Readiness Division, Code 25.

This \$16.7M award will provide 5 years of support to manage air, surface, submarine, and combat system test and analysis, weapon evaluation, mobile target, tactical exercise analysis, magnetic signature reduction, and range support program. This support includes maintaining and repairing underwater acoustic tracking instrumentation, mobile Anti-Submarine Warfare (ASW) targets MK 30, unmanned underwater vehicles and other ASW targets. Support will be provided in San Diego County, at the Naval Base Coronado, Naval Base San Diego, and Point Loma.

Team INDUS consists of INDUS Technology, Inc. and two subcontractor teammates: Quality Innovative Solutions, Inc.® (dba QI-Solutions®), a SDVOSB; and McLaughlin Research Corporation (MRC), Small Business (SB).

Mr. Eric MacGregor, INDUS President and CEO, stated "All wins are great, but this one is especially important, as we supported this work previously through 2015, we are very pleased to be able to support these customers again. In addition this is our first prime award since I purchased the Firm."

This effort will be managed by Robert "Bob" Seligman, who recently joined INDUS after a career in Naval Special Operations and management of a portfolio of similar contracts with SAIC.

For additional information, contact: Eric MacGregor, President and CEO INDUS Technology, Inc.

Phone: 619-299-2555, Fax: 619-299-2444

www.industechnology.com

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2008 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology services, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.